Docket No.: 01-07-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 101935384 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Debbie J. Baldwin Name: Albert Baldwin Internal Address: P.O. Box 109 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Richmond ____ State: OH ZIP: 43944 Execution Date: January 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,373,809 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: R.C. Harpman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 819 Southwestern Run (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Youngstown State: OH ZIP: 44514 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

R.C. Harpman

PATENT

12/7/01

REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0742

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Debbie J. Baldwin of P.O. Box TWP 216, Richmond, Ohio 43944 is the sole owner, by assignment, of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Wayne A. Spar, for improvements in PET CAGE DOORS WITH RAISED CENTRAL SECTIONS, Patent No. 5,373,809 and bear date of December 20, 1994; and,

Whereas, Albert Baldwin of P.O. Box 109, Richmond, Ohio 43944 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern: be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Debbie J. Baldwin has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Albert Baldwin the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Albert Baldwin, his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Debbie J. Baldwin had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of Janua

Debbie I. Baldwih

State of The

SS:

County of

Before me personally appeared said Debbie I. Baldwin and acknowledge the

foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this

J 2001 .

STECREMONIAL OPIC (395)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/31/2001 REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0743